

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8227

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent **ME16 9QQ** Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to high-tech homecare medicines and services.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust. How many patients are currently registered with your Trust who are receiving or are set to receive high-tech* homecare medicines and services?

Please provide this broken down by the treatment they are receiving or are set to receive.

Trust response:	
Amgevita	1
anakinra	5
BARICITINIB	24
BENEPALI	241
certolizumab	46
enbrel	25
golimumab	110
Humira	115
IMRALDI	663
Imraldi ASTUTE TRIAL	10
IXEKIZUMAB	7
JYSELECA	7
SARILUMAB	9
Secukinumab	107
sub-cut abatacept	42
sub-cut Remsima	68

Trust response:

sub-cut tocilizumab	39
sub-cut Vedolizumab	50
Tofacitinib	49
Upadacitinib	14
ustekinumab	113
Alirocumab	11
Evolocumab	50
Aimovig (erenumab)	9
Ajovy (Fremanezumab)	76
Cladrabine	5
COPAXONE	38
Fingolimod	23
Interferon Beta	41
Ofatumumab	31
Siponimod	7
Teriflunomide	18